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PRAYER TOPICS 

PCC: Pray as the PCC meet this month, for wisdom and discernment as decisions are made. 
Service at the Hall/Gift Day:  Give thanks for the joyful Service held at the Hall in February 
and for the generosity shown on Gift Day with pledges of time and gifts. 
Women’s Fellowship & Small Groups:  Pray for the members of these groups, that as they 
spend time together in study, prayer and conversation, their friendships would grow & deepen. 
Easter:  Pray for opportunities to share the amazing fact that Jesus is alive! 

Any questions about this News Sheet?  Please contact the Church Office: 

T: 01985 212138 

E: admin@ccww.org.uk OR secretary.ccww@outlook.com 

EVENING SERVICES 

Sunday 10th March 
Communion with Prayers 

for Healing at 5pm 

 

Sunday 17th March 

 

Contemplative Service at 5pm 

Our Sermon Series continues ... 

Lent Course 2024  

“The Ruthless Elimination of Hurry” 

 

Thursdays at 2pm & 7pm in the Rose Room 
Final Session on 21st March 

Date for your Diary:  Friday 12th-Sunday 14th July 

 

Camping Weekend at Martha's Down Campsite, Hindon 

 

An opportunity to bond with Church Family & Others 
Please invite your own family & friends—this event is for 

everyone, young and old alike! 

 

Whether you're a camping enthusiast or prefer day activities, 
there will be something for everyone 

including BBQ on Saturday night 
 & outdoor Service on Sunday morning 

Easter Services 
 

Thursday 28 March 
7pm  Maundy Thursday Service 

 

Friday 29 March, Good Friday 
2pm  Hour at the Cross 

 

Sunday 31 March, Easter Day 
10.30am  Easter Celebration 



Contact Us:  Church Office:  01985 212138 admin@ccww.org.uk   OR secretary.ccww@outlook.com 

Office Hours:  Mon—Thurs, 9:30am-12:30pm 

Charity No: 1131685 

CC DIARY 
Sunday 10th March 
10.30am Morning Worship 
5pm  Communion 
  with Prayers for Healing 
7pm  Strive Men’s Coffee & Bible 
  (in the Rose Room) 

Monday 11th March 
10.30am Gift Tag Making (in the Coffee Area) 
Tuesday 12th March 
10.30am Women’s Fellowship 
Wednesday 13th March 
7.20 for 7.30pm start PCC 
Thursday 14th March 
8.45am Mums’ Group 
2pm  Lent Course 
2pm  Greater Chapter Meeting 
    (in the Coffee Area) 

7pm  Lent Course 
Sunday 17th March  
10.30am Gathered Communion 

5pm  Contemplative Service 
Wednesday 20th March 

Church Office closed 
2.30pm Refresh 
Thursday 21st March 
8.45am Mums’ Group 
2pm  Lent Course 
7pm  Lent Course 
Sunday 24th March, Palm Sunday 
10.30am Morning Worship 
Tuesday 26th March 
10.30am Women’s Fellowship 
Thursday 28th March, Maundy Thursday 
8.45am Mums’ Group 
7pm  Maundy Thursday Service 
Friday 29th March, Good Friday 
2pm  Hour at the Cross 
Sunday 31st March, Easter Day 
10.30am Easter Celebration 
 

00/00 
 

Monday 1st April, Easter Bank Holiday 

Church Office closed 
Saturday 6th April 
8.30am Men’s Breakfast (at The Bath Arms) 

 

Sunday 10th March, 7pm 
Men’s Coffee & Bible 

 
 

Saturday 6th April, 8.30am 
Men’s Breakfast (at The Bath Arms) 
 

 

More info from Andy Jeanes on 07833 103416 

 

Please Note No 
Messy Church in 

March 

Gift Tag Making Session 
Monday 11th March 

at 10.30am for an hour 

 

Join Helen & Penny to make  
Christmas Gift Tags, 

ready for selling later this year! 

Sunday 17th March 
Soup Lunch at Lottie & Sam’s 

18 Lower Marsh Road, BA12 9PB 
Following the Morning Service 

All Welcome! 

Weekend of 30th—31st March 
Remember the clocks go 
forward by 1 hour in the early 
hours of Sunday 31st March! 

Date for Your Diary 
Annual Parochial Church Meeting 

Sunday 12th May 
(following the Sunday Morning Service) 


